## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jeffrey R. Chen	06/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName.	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	NASA Headquarters		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12102240	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3012862385 Phone:

Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov Email:

Correspondent Name: Milelene Gunyon

Address Line 1: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Office of Patent Counsel M/S 140.1 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GSC 15,349-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milelene Gunyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0212** 

500572778



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	MULTIPLE FREQUENCY OPTICAL MIXER AND DEMULTIPLEXER AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE SENSING  Jeffrey R. Chen								
Inventor(s):									
NASA Case No.:	GSC 15,349-1	Application No.*:	12/102,240	Filing Date*:	4/14/2008				
WHEREAS, the parti Government (hereaft Administration;	es to this Assignmer er Government), as i	nt and Agreement are represented by the A	the undersigned inve dministrator of the Na	entor(s) and the L tional Aeronautic	Inited States s and Space				
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	nd				
WHEREAS, the under States Patent on the			on the date(s) indicat	led below, an app	lication for United				
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territorie</li> </ol>	Government my (our s and possessions, a	) full and exclusive ri and my (our) entire ri	overnment, the under ght in and to said inve ght, title and interest in patent(s) that may is	ention within the U n and to said app	Inited States of ication, and any				
accordance with 37 0 amended. If the Government, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevocations accordance accordance accordance accordance accordance accordance with 37 0 amended accordance accor	OFR 501.9(d), including ernment chooses not be with 37 CFR 501.9 able, royalty-free-lice	ng rights of priority u to file an application P(d), and such rights ense in the invention	lusive foreign rights in noder the International in any foreign country will be subject to the rwith power to grant licacticable, in any foreign	Convention of Pa y, I (we) may requesservation to the enses for all gove	iris (1883), as lest rights in that Government of a ernmental				
3. Agree, at the information to, and (ointerest transferred by	<ul> <li>to cooperate in any</li> </ul>	manner with the Go	e any document for, ( vernment in order to a	b) to deliver any i allow the Governr	requested nent to protect any				
*4. Authorize and above when required	request the attorney	s of record in the ap	olication to insert the a	application numbe	er and filing date				
141	· Linn	1.	10 0000						
(Signature of Inventor)	/ <u> </u>		ine 18, 2008 ate Assignment Executed	d) (Date Appli	cation Executed)				
Jeffrey R. Chen (Inventor's Typed Nam	6447 Gallway Drive, Clarksville MD 21029								
(Signature of Inventor)		(De	nte Assignment Executed	d) (Date Appli	cation Executed)				
(Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Addr	ess - Including Country)						
(Signature of Inventor)		(De	nte Assignment Executed	(Date Appli	cation Executed)				
(Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Addr	(Mailing Address - Including Country)						

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 06/20/2008** 

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.